Date: 12/04/21
Time: 5:00 PM

Site: New Rochelle, New York

Bryant and Stratton (VA) (2-3) -vs- Monroe College - Bronx JV (3-1)
12/04/21 at New Rochelle, New York

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Bryant and Stratton (VA) 39 34 73
Monroe College - Bronx JV 25 42 67

Bryant and Stratton (VA) 73

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

30 Jalon Dawkins * 33 4-12 3-8 2-2 2-2 4 1 0 2 1 1 13

05 Mikhir Jackson * 35 5-13 1-5 1-1 0-7 7 1 0 0 1 4 12

04  Montrell Jackson * 31 5-8 0-3 2-2 2-2 4 4 2 1 2 0 12

11 Destin Lee * 22 2-5 1-2 3-4 5-3 8 2 1 2 0 1 8

24 Jordan Johnson * 24 0-2 0-2 0-1 1-1 2 0 0 0 0] 1 0

21 Dean Lockley 17 6-11 1-3 0-0 2-4 6 2 1 2 0 0 13

23 lzaiah Walton 19 4-6 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 1 0 1 1 1 9

01 Mesiah Woods 19 3-9 0-3 0-1 1-3 4 0 2 0 0 1 6

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 3 0 0 0
Totals - 200 29-66 6-26 9-13 13-26 39 11 6 11 5 9 73

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 17-37 45.95 % 5-16 31.25 % 0-0 0.00%

Second Half 12-29 41.38 % 1-10 10.00 % 9-13 69.23 %

Total 29-66 43.9 % 6-26 23.1 % 9-13 69.2 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 4 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 4

Largest Lead: 15 2nd-

Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 28 07:18

Monroe College - Bronx JV 67

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

22  Chamarri Baskerville * 40 12-25 3-9 5-7 1-4 5 2 1 3 0 1 32

11  Audley Falconer * 37 5-9 0-1 4-6 3-0 3 2 1 2 0 1 14

23 Darius Rivers * 27 4-10 0-0 1-4 3-9 12 3 0 1 0 1 9

24  Leshawn Bryant * 28 1-7 0-3 0-0 2-4 6 2 4 2 0 2 2

03 Jordan Wilson * 36 0-5 0-2 0-0 1-5 6 0 2 1 0 0 0

13 Marcos Augustin 13 2-3 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 2 0 0 4

32 Jean Carlos Triunfel 8 2-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 1 4

15 Ismael Garcia 7 1-2 0-1 0-0 1-3 4 1 0 1 1 1 2

25 Kyle Parks 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 4 0 0 0
Totals - 200 27-63 3-16 10-17 13-28 41 10 8 16 1 7 67

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 12-25 48.00 % 1-4 25.00 % 0-2 0.00 %

Second Half 15-38 39.47 % 2-12 16.67 % 10-15 66.67 %

Total 27-63 429 % 3-16 18.8 % 10-17 58.8 %

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 1 times(s)

Points in the Paint: 38
Largest Lead: 2 1st-19:45

Second Chance Points: 15 Scores Tied: 0 times(s)
Points off Turnovers: 4 Bench Points: 10

Fast Break Points: 2



1st Half Box Score
Bryant and Stratton (VA) 39

# Player MIN  FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
30 Jalon Dawkins 13 3-7 2-4 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 1 1 0 8
5 Mikhir Jackson 15 4-10 1-4 0-0 0-3 3 (0] (0] 0 0 4 9
4 Montrell Jackson 16 4-6 0-2 0-0 2-1 3 1 2 0] 2 0 8
11 Destin Lee 15 24 1-2 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 0 0 1 5
24  Jordan Johnson 11 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
21 Dean Lockley 11 2-3 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 1 0 0 5
23  lzaiah Walton 6 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0] 0 0 0 2
1 Mesiah Woods 12 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 (0] 2 0 0 0 2
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 99 17-37 5-16 0-0 5-10 15 3 6 3 3 6 39
459 % 31.3% NaN
Monroe College - Bronx JV 25
# Player MIN  FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB  PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Chamarri Baskerville 20 5-10 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 2 6] 0 11
11  Audley Falconer 17 3-4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 6
23  Darius Rivers 12 0-3 0-0 0-2 0-4 4 0] 0 0 0 0 0
24  Leshawn Bryant 12 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 2 0 0 2
3 Jordan Wilson 20 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 1 1 0 0 0
13 Marcos Augustin 8 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 (6} 2 0 0 2
32  Jean Carlos Triunfel 8 2-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0] 0 0 0 1 4
15 Ismael Garcia 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 1 1 1 0
25  Kyle Parks 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0] 0] 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 3 0 0 0
Totals 100 12-25 1-4 0-2 3-15 18 0 3 12 1 2 25

48.0 % 25.0% 0.0 %



2nd Half Box Score
Bryant and Stratton (VA) 34

# Player MIN  FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
30 Jalon Dawkins 20 1-5 1-4 2-2 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 1 5
5 Mikhir Jackson 20 1-3 0-1 1-1 0-4 4 1 0 0 1 0 3
4 Montrell Jackson 15 1-2 0-1 2-2 0-1 1 3 0 1 0 0 4
11  Destin Lee 7 0-1 0-0 3-4 4-2 6 1 0 2 0 0 3
24  Jordan Johnson 13 0-1 0-1 0-1 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
21  Dean Lockley 6 4-8 0-1 0-0 2-2 4 2 0 1 0 0 8
23 lzaiah Walton 13 3-3 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 0 0 1 1 1 7
1 Mesiah Woods 7 2-6 0-2 0-1 1-2 3 (0] 0 0 0 1 4
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 2 0 0 0
Totals 101 12-29 1-10 9-13 8-16 24 8 0 8 2 3 34
41.4 % 10.0 % 69.2 %
Monroe College - Bronx JV 42
# Player MIN  FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB  PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Chamarri Baskerville 20 7-15 2-7 5-7 1-2 3 2 0 1 0 1 21
11  Audley Falconer 20 2-5 0-1 4-6 3-0 3 2 1 1 0 1 8
23  Darius Rivers 15 4-7 0-0 1-2 3-5 8 3 0 1 0 1 9
24  Leshawn Bryant 16 0-4 0-2 0-0 2-3 5 2 3 0 0 2 0
3 Jordan Wilson 16 0-5 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
13 Marcos Augustin 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 (6} (0] 0 0 2
32  Jean Carlos Triunfel 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 6] 6] 0 0
15 Ismael Garcia 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
25  Kyle Parks 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0] 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 100 15-38 2-12 10-15 10-13 23 10 5 4 (o] 5 42

39.5% 16.7 % 66.7 %



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Bryant and Stratton (VA) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Monroe College - Bronx JV
19:45 0-2 H?2 GOOD LAYUP by BRYANT,LESHAWN(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON,MIKHIR(in the paint) 19:29 2-2
ASSIST by LEE,DESTIN --
19:14 TURNOVER by TEAM
STEAL by LEE,DESTIN 19:14
MISS LAYUP by LEE,DESTIN 19:11
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,JORDAN --
MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,MIKHIR 19:04
-- REBOUND DEF by BRYANT,LESHAWN
18:43 2-4 H2 GOOD JUMPER by BASKERVILLE,CHAMARRI
MISS 3PTR by LEE,DESTIN 18:33
-- REBOUND DEF by WILSON,JORDAN
18:20 MISS LAYUP by BASKERVILLE,CHAMARRI
REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,MIKHIR --
FOUL by LEE,DESTIN 18:05
18:05 MISS LAYUP by RIVERS,DARIUS
BLOCK by JACKSON,MONTRELL 18:05
REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,MONTRELL --
GOOD LAYUP by LEE,DESTIN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 18:05 4-4
ASSIST by JACKSON,MONTRELL --
17:22 TURNOVER by FALCONER,AUDLEY
MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,MIKHIR 17:01
-- REBOUND DEF by RIVERS,DARIUS
16:44 MISS JUMPER by RIVERS,DARIUS
BLOCK by JACKSON,MONTRELL 16:44

== REBOUND OFF by WILSON,JORDAN
16:39 4-6 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by BASKERVILLE,CHAMARRI(in the paint)
== ASSIST by WILSON,JORDAN

MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,MIKHIR 16:26
== REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
16:13 MISS JUMPER by BASKERVILLE,CHAMARRI
REBOUND DEF by DAWKINS,JALON ==
MISS JUMPER by DAWKINS,JALON 16:02
== REBOUND DEF by BASKERVILLE,CHAMARRI
15:38 TURNOVER by BRYANT,LESHAWN
STEAL by JACKSON,MIKHIR 15:37
STEAL by JACKSON,MIKHIR 15:34
GOOD 3PTR by DAWKINS,JALON 15:32 7-6 Vi
ASSIST by JACKSON,MONTRELL -
15:04 MISS LAYUP by RIVERS,DARIUS
BLOCK by DAWKINS,JALON 15:04
REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,MIKHIR ==
GOOD 3PTR by DAWKINS,JALON 14:56 10-6 V 4
14:27 10-8 V2 GOOD LAYUP by BASKERVILLE,CHAMARRI(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,JORDAN 14:09
== REBOUND DEF by RIVERS,DARIUS
FOUL by JACKSON,MONTRELL 13:45
13:45 MISS FT by RIVERS,DARIUS
- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
13:45 MISS FT by RIVERS,DARIUS
REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,MIKHIR -
SUB IN by LOCKLEY,DEAN 13:45
SUB IN by WOODS,MESIAH 13:45
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,JORDAN 13:45
SUB OUT by JACKSON,MONTRELL 13:45
MISS 3PTR by DAWKINS,JALON 13:32

- REBOUND DEF by WILSON,JORDAN
13:21 10-11 H1 GOOD 3PTR by BASKERVILLE,CHAMARRI



-- ASSIST by BRYANT,LESHAWN

GOOD JUMPER by JACKSON,MIKHIR 13:10 12-11 V1

12:47 TURNOVER by TEAM
STEAL by JACKSON,MIKHIR 12:45
GOOD DUNK by JACKSON,MIKHIR(in the paint) 12:43 14-11 V3

12:15 14-13 V1 GOOD JUMPER by FALCONER,AUDLEY(in the paint)
-- REBOUND DEF by RIVERS,DARIUS

MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,MIKHIR 11:58
SUB IN by JACKSON,MONTRELL 11:58
SUB OUT by DAWKINS,JALON 11:58
-- REBOUND DEF by RIVERS,DARIUS
11:42 MISS 3PTR by BASKERVILLE,CHAMARRI

REBOUND DEF by LOCKLEY,DEAN --
GOOD 3PTR by JACKSON,MIKHIR 11:33 17-13 V4
ASSIST by LOCKLEY,DEAN --
11:03 17-15 V2 GOOD LAYUP by BASKERVILLE,CHAMARRI(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,MIKHIR 10:52
-- REBOUND DEF by WILSON,JORDAN
10:43 MISS LAYUP by BASKERVILLE,CHAMARRI
REBOUND DEF by WOODS,MESIAH --
GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON,MONTRELL(in the paint) 10:36 19-15 V4
ASSIST by WOODS,MESIAH --
10:21 19-17 V2 GOOD JUMPER by FALCONER,AUDLEY
-- ASSIST by BASKERVILLE,CHAMARRI

MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,MONTRELL 10:12
-- REBOUND DEF by BASKERVILLE,CHAMARRI
09:48 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
SUB IN by WALTON, IZAIAH 09:48
SUB OUT by JACKSON,MIKHIR 09:48
09:35 TURNOVER by TEAM
TURNOVER by TEAM 09:33
09:01 MISS JUMPER by BRYANT,LESHAWN
REBOUND DEF by LEE,DESTIN --
GOOD JUMPER by LOCKLEY,DEAN 08:54 21-17 V4
08:31 MISS JUMPER by AUGUSTIN,MARCOS
-- REBOUND OFF by AUGUSTIN,MARCOS
08:19 TURNOVER by AUGUSTIN,MARCOS
08:16 SUB IN by TRIUNFEL,JEAN CARLOS
08:16 SUB IN by AUGUSTIN,MARCOS
08:16 SUB OUT by BRYANT,LESHAWN
08:16 SUB OUT by RIVERS,DARIUS
GOOD 3PTR by LEE,DESTIN 07:58 24-17 V7
GOOD JUMPER by JACKSON,MONTRELL 07:39 26-17 V9
07:25 26-19 V7 GOOD LAYUP by FALCONER,AUDLEY(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by WALTON, IZAIAH 07:05 28-19 V9
06:33 TURNOVER by WILSON,JORDAN
MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,MONTRELL 06:23
REBOUND OFF by JACKSON,MONTRELL --
MISS 3PTR by WOODS,MESIAH 06:12
REBOUND OFF by JACKSON,MONTRELL --
MISS JUMPER by WALTON,IZAIAH 06:01
REBOUND OFF by LEE,DESTIN --
TURNOVER by LOCKLEY,DEAN 05:53
05:52 STEAL by TRIUNFEL,JEAN CARLOS
05:48 MISS LAYUP by BASKERVILLE,CHAMARRI

-- REBOUND OFF by TRIUNFEL,JEAN CARLOS
05:44 28-21 V7 GOOD LAYUP by TRIUNFEL,JEAN CARLOS(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:43
GOOD LAYUP by WOODS,MESIAH(in the paint) 05:27 30-21 V9

05:03 TURNOVER by BASKERVILLE,CHAMARRI
SUB IN by DAWKINS,JALON 05:03

SUB IN by JOHNSON,JORDAN 05:03



SUB IN by JACKSON,MIKHIR 05:03

SUB OUT by LOCKLEY,DEAN 05:03
SUB OUT by LEE,DESTIN 05:03
SUB OUT by WOODS,MESIAH 05:03
MISS 3PTR by DAWKINS,JALON 04:48
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
04:39 MISS JUMPER by FALCONER,AUDLEY
REBOUND DEF by DAWKINS,JALON --
GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON,MONTRELL(in the paint) 04:29 32-21 V11
04:06 32-23 V9 GOOD LAYUP by AUGUSTIN,MARCOS(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON,MONTRELL(in the paint) 03:57 34-23 V11
FOUL by WALTON,IZAIAH 03:29
SUB IN by WOODS,MESIAH 03:29
SUB OUT by WALTON,IZAIAH 03:29
03:17 TURNOVER by AUGUSTIN,MARCOS
03:17 SUB IN by GARCIA,ISMAEL
03:17 SUB OUT by FALCONER,AUDLEY
MISS JUMPER by WALTON,IZAIAH 02:57
-- REBOUND DEF by GARCIA,ISMAEL
02:36 TURNOVER by BASKERVILLE,CHAMARRI
MISS LAYUP by JACKSON,MIKHIR 02:33
REBOUND OFF by DAWKINS,JALON --
GOOD JUMPER by DAWKINS,JALON(in the paint) 02:28 36-23 V 13
SUB IN by LOCKLEY,DEAN 02:10
SUB OUT by JACKSON,MONTRELL 02:10
01:42 TURNOVER by GARCIA,ISMAEL
STEAL by JACKSON,MIKHIR 01:41
MISS JUMPER by WOODS,MESIAH 01:37
-- REBOUND DEF by GARCIA,ISMAEL
01:28 TURNOVER by BRYANT,LESHAWN
STEAL by JOHNSON,JORDAN 01:25
TURNOVER by DAWKINS,JALON 01:23
01:22 STEAL by GARCIA,ISMAEL
01:20 MISS 3PTR by BRYANT,LESHAWN
REBOUND DEF by LOCKLEY,DEAN --
MISS LAYUP by DAWKINS,JALON 01:03
01:03 BLOCK by GARCIA,ISMAEL
-- REBOUND DEF by GARCIA,ISMAEL
MISS 3PTR by LOCKLEY,DEAN 00:58

-- REBOUND DEF by AUGUSTIN,MARCOS
00:32 36-25 V 11 GOOD JUMPER by TRIUNFEL,JEAN CARLOS(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by LOCKLEY,DEAN 00:17 39-25 V14
ASSIST by WOODS,MESIAH --
00:01 MISS 3PTR by GARCIA,ISMAEL
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Bryant and Stratton (VA) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Monroe College - Bronx JV
SUB IN by WALTON,IZAIAH 20:00
SUB OUT by LEE,DESTIN 20:00
REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,MIKHIR -
19:43 MISS FT by FALCONER,AUDLEY
19:43 39-26 V 13 GOOD FT by FALCONER,AUDLEY
MISS JUMPER by LOCKLEY,DEAN 19:24

-- REBOUND DEF by RIVERS,DARIUS
19:15 39-28 V 11 GOOD LAYUP by BASKERVILLE,CHAMARRI(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by DAWKINS,JALON 19:03
REBOUND OFF by LOCKLEY,DEAN ==
MISS 3PTR by DAWKINS,JALON 18:52

-- REBOUND DEF by RIVERS,DARIUS



MISS JUMPER by WOODS,MESIAH

FOUL by JACKSON,MONTRELL

MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,MONTRELL

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by LOCKLEY,DEAN(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by LOCKLEY,DEAN(in the paint)
STEAL by WOODS,MESIAH

MISS LAYUP by DAWKINS,JALON

STEAL by DAWKINS,JALON

MISS 3PTR by LOCKLEY,DEAN
REBOUND OFF by WOODS,MESIAH
TURNOVER by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by WALTON, IZAIAH

MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,MIKHIR

MISS 3PTR by WOODS,MESIAH

REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,MIKHIR

GOOD LAYUP by WOODS,MESIAH(fastbreak)(in the paint)

FOUL by JACKSON,MIKHIR

TURNOVER by JACKSON,MONTRELL

BLOCK by WALTON,IZAIAH

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by WALTON, IZAIAH(in the paint)
MISS FT by WALTON, IZAIAH

SUB IN by LOCKLEY,DEAN
SUB OUT by JACKSON,MONTRELL

REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,MIKHIR
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

18:35
18:16

18:06
18:00
18:00
18:00
17:48
17:34

17:25
17:13
17:09
16:37
16:24
16:08
16:07
15:59
15:48
15:47
15:35
15:14
14:58
14:53
14:51
14:38

14:23
14:21
14:04
14:02

13:55
13:45
13:26
13:23
13:04
13:03
12:59
12:59

12:48
12:48
12:48
12:48
12:48
12:48
12:27

12:09

39-30

39-31

39-33

39-35

41-35

41-37

43-37

43-39

45-39

45-42

47-42

V9

V 8

V 6

V 4

V 6

V 4

V 6

V 4

V 6

V3

V5

GOOD JUMPER by BASKERVILLE,CHAMARRI

REBOUND DEF by WILSON,JORDAN
MISS LAYUP by BASKERVILLE,CHAMARRI
REBOUND OFF by RIVERS,DARIUS

GOOD FT by RIVERS,DARIUS

MISS FT by RIVERS,DARIUS

REBOUND OFF by BRYANT,LESHAWN

GOOD LAYUP by RIVERS,DARIUS(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WILSON,JORDAN

GOOD JUMPER by BASKERVILLE,CHAMARRI
ASSIST by WILSON,JORDAN

GOOD LAYUP by RIVERS,DARIUS(in the paint)

ASSIST by BRYANT,LESHAWN

TURNOVER by BASKERVILLE,CHAMARRI

REBOUND DEF by BRYANT,LESHAWN
TURNOVER by RIVERS,DARIUS

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
MISS LAYUP by FALCONER,AUDLEY

FOUL by RIVERS,DARIUS

REBOUND DEF by BASKERVILLE,CHAMARRI
MISS LAYUP by RIVERS,DARIUS

REBOUND OFF by RIVERS,DARIUS

GOOD LAYUP by RIVERS,DARIUS(in the paint)
FOUL by BRYANT,LESHAWN

REBOUND DEF by BRYANT,LESHAWN
MISS JUMPER by BRYANT,LESHAWN

GOOD 3PTR by BASKERVILLE,CHAMARRI
ASSIST by FALCONER,AUDLEY

STEAL by BASKERVILLE,CHAMARRI
MISS LAYUP by BRYANT,LESHAWN

REBOUND OFF by BRYANT,LESHAWN

MISS JUMPER by TEAM

FOUL by BASKERVILLE,CHAMARRI

REBOUND DEF by RIVERS,DARIUS

MISS LAYUP by RIVERS,DARIUS



FOUL by LEE,DESTIN

GOOD 3PTR by DAWKINS,JALON

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by WOODS,MESIAH
REBOUND OFF by DAWKINS,JALON
TURNOVER by DAWKINS,JALON
REBOUND DEF by LEE,DESTIN

GOOD FT by DAWKINS,JALON
GOOD FT by DAWKINS,JALON

GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON,MIKHIR(in the paint)
GOOD FT by JACKSON,MIKHIR

GOOD JUMPER by WALTON, IZAIAH

STEAL by WALTON,IZAIAH
TURNOVER by WALTON,IZAIAH

GOOD LAYUP by WOODS,MESIAH(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON,MONTRELL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WOODS,MESIAH
MISS LAYUP by LEE,DESTIN
REBOUND OFF by LEE,DESTIN
TURNOVER by LEE,DESTIN

REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,MIKHIR
GOOD LAYUP by WALTON, IZAIAH(in the paint)

SUB IN by LEE,DESTIN

SUB IN by JACKSON,MONTRELL
SUB IN by WOODS,MESIAH
SUB OUT by WALTON, IZAIAH
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,JORDAN
SUB OUT by LOCKLEY,DEAN

REBOUND DEF by WOODS,MESIAH

12:09
12:09
12:08
11:54
11:49
11:20
11:20
11:20
11:17
11:13
11:13
11:08
11:01
10:42
10:00
09:52
09:52
09:41
09:41
09:41
09:33
09:19
08:53
08:52
08:48
08:44
08:29
08:17
08:13
07:58

07:44
07:43
07:31
07:18
07:18
07:18
07:18
07:18
07:18
07:18
07:18
07:18
07:18
07:18
07:18
07:18
07:18
07:15

07:01

06:26

47-44

50-44

50-46
51-46
52-46

54-46
55-46

55-48
57-48

59-48

61-48

63-48

V3

V 6

V 4
V5
V 6

V 8
V9

V7
V9

V1l

V13

V 15

SUB IN by AUGUSTIN,MARCOS
SUB OUT by RIVERS,DARIUS

GOOD LAYUP by AUGUSTIN,MARCOS(in the paint)
ASSIST by BRYANT,LESHAWN

MISS 3PTR by BASKERVILLE,CHAMARRI
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB IN by GARCIA,ISMAEL

SUB OUT by WILSON,JORDAN

MISS 3PTR by FALCONER,AUDLEY

SUB IN by PARKS,KYLE
SUB OUT by BRYANT,LESHAWN

MISS JUMPER by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by FALCONER,AUDLEY(in the paint)

FOUL by GARCIA,ISMAEL

GOOD JUMPER by FALCONER,AUDLEY

TURNOVER by TEAM

STEAL by RIVERS,DARIUS

TURNOVER by FALCONER,AUDLEY

MISS 3PTR by BASKERVILLE,CHAMARRI

MISS JUMPER by FALCONER,AUDLEY

FOUL by RIVERS,DARIUS

SUB IN by RIVERS,DARIUS

SUB IN by BRYANT,LESHAWN

SUB IN by WILSON,JORDAN

SUB OUT by PARKS,KYLE

SUB OUT by GARCIA,ISMAEL

SUB OUT by AUGUSTIN,MARCOS
MISS JUMPER by WILSON,JORDAN

MISS 3PTR by WILSON,JORDAN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by WILSON,JORDAN
REBOUND OFF by RIVERS,DARIUS

06:18 63-50 V 13 GOOD LAYUP by RIVERS,DARIUS(in the paint)



MISS 3PTR by DAWKINS,JALON
REBOUND OFF by LOCKLEY,DEAN
MISS JUMPER by LOCKLEY,DEAN

FOUL by DAWKINS,JALON

REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,MONTRELL

MISS 3PTR by WOODS,MESIAH

FOUL by JACKSON,MONTRELL

TURNOVER by TEAM

BLOCK by JACKSON,MIKHIR
REBOUND DEF by LEE,DESTIN
MISS LAYUP by LOCKLEY,DEAN

FOUL by JACKSON,MONTRELL

REBOUND OFF by LEE,DESTIN
GOOD LAYUP by LOCKLEY,DEAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,JORDAN
GOOD LAYUP by LOCKLEY,DEAN(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by LEE,DESTIN
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,JORDAN
REBOUND DEF by LOCKLEY,DEAN
MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,MIKHIR
REBOUND OFF by LEE,DESTIN

TURNOVER by LEE,DESTIN

REBOUND DEF by LOCKLEY,DEAN
FOUL by LOCKLEY,DEAN

GOOD FT by LEE,DESTIN
GOOD FT by LEE,DESTIN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TURNOVER by LOCKLEY,DEAN

FOUL by LOCKLEY,DEAN

MISS FT by JOHNSON,JORDAN

63-51

63-52
63-53

63-55

63-56
63-57

65-57

67-57

67-58

68-58
69-58

69-59
69-60

69-63

V12

V1l
V 10

V8

V7
V 6

V8

VvV 10

V9

VvV 10
V1l

VvV 10
V9

V 6

REBOUND DEF by RIVERS,DARIUS

GOOD FT by BASKERVILLE,CHAMARRI
MISS FT by BASKERVILLE,CHAMARRI

REBOUND DEF by RIVERS,DARIUS

GOOD FT by BASKERVILLE,CHAMARRI
GOOD FT by BASKERVILLE,CHAMARRI

STEAL by BRYANT,LESHAWN
MISS LAYUP by WILSON,JORDAN

REBOUND DEF by BASKERVILLE,CHAMARRI

GOOD LAYUP by BASKERVILLE,CHAMARRI(fastbreak)(in
the paint)

GOOD FT by BASKERVILLE,CHAMARRI
GOOD FT by BASKERVILLE,CHAMARRI
MISS 3PTR by BRYANT,LESHAWN

MISS 3PTR by BASKERVILLE,CHAMARRI
REBOUND OFF by FALCONER,AUDLEY
MISS JUMPER by BASKERVILLE,CHAMARRI

MISS JUMPER by RIVERS,DARIUS
REBOUND OFF by FALCONER,AUDLEY

MISS 3PTR by WILSON,JORDAN

STEAL by BRYANT,LESHAWN

GOOD FT by FALCONER,AUDLEY
MISS FT by FALCONER,AUDLEY
FOUL by BRYANT,LESHAWN
FOUL by FALCONER,AUDLEY

MISS JUMPER by BASKERVILLE,CHAMARRI

STEAL by FALCONER,AUDLEY

GOOD FT by FALCONER,AUDLEY
GOOD FT by FALCONER,AUDLEY
FOUL by RIVERS,DARIUS

REBOUND DEF by BRYANT,LESHAWN
GOOD 3PTR by BASKERVILLE,CHAMARRI
ASSIST by BRYANT,LESHAWN



MISS FT by WOODS,MESIAH
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD FT by JACKSON,MONTRELL
GOOD FT by JACKSON,MONTRELL

GOOD FT by WALTON, IZAIAH

MISS FT by LEE,DESTIN
GOOD FT by LEE,DESTIN

69-65

70-65
71-65

71-67

72-67

73-67

V 4

V5
V 6

V 4

V5

V 6

FOUL by BASKERVILLE,CHAMARRI

MISS 3PTR by BASKERVILLE,CHAMARRI

REBOUND OFF by FALCONER,AUDLEY

REBOUND OFF by BASKERVILLE,CHAMARRI

MISS 3PTR by BRYANT,LESHAWN

GOOD LAYUP by BASKERVILLE,CHAMARRI(in the paint)
MISS FT by BASKERVILLE,CHAMARRI

FOUL by FALCONER,AUDLEY

SUB IN by GARCIA,ISMAEL
SUB OUT by WILSON,JORDAN

MISS 3PTR by BASKERVILLE,CHAMARRI
REBOUND OFF by GARCIA,ISMAEL

GOOD LAYUP by GARCIA,ISMAEL(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM



